505336015 02/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5382796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGDA HELENA ZYDZIK	02/19/2019
SOHIL NANDU	02/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVO, INC.
Street Address:	1450 MCCARTHY BLVD.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16279937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-714-1323

Email: jason16@demont.com

Correspondent Name: AREVO C/O MCGEARY CUKOR LLC

Address Line 1: 7 DUMONT PLACE

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3019-181US1/4665-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST
SIGNATURE:	/steven j. hultquist/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=105_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=105_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 505336015 REEL: 048376 FRAME: 0253

Attorney Docket: 3019-181US1 Hultquist IP Docket: 4665-105

IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Arevo, Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 1450 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California, 95035 United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. ______ entitled "Three Dimensional Infill in Additive Manufacturing" and having attorney docket 3019-181US1,

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862, Peter H. Priest, Reg. No. 30,210, and Steven J. Hultquist, Reg. No. 28,021 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the law firms of McGeary Cukor LLC and Hultquist, PLLC are the attorneys for the Assignee and are not my attorneys.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the

Attorney Docket: 3019-181US1 Hultquist IP Docket: 4665-105

United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

Lagree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Sohil Nandu
Inventor's Address: 867 Helena Drive, Sunnyvale, California, 94087 United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date Solic 2/19/2019
Full Name of Inventor: Magda Helena Zydzik
Inventor's Address: 186 E. Middlefield Rd., Apt. 3, Mountain View, California, 94043 United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date Magda Zydzik 2/19/2019
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.
Full Name of Assignee's Representative: Hemant Bheda, Chief Executive Officer, Arevo, Inc.
Signature and Date Hemme Sheda 2/19/19